n	 Small, rugged, lightweight and powerful
n	 Operates with or without a computer
n	 Intuitive manual operation with
Smart Touch View Interface
n	 High current, high power output
(60 Amps/300 VA rms) per phase
n	 Flexible output design provides up to
four-phase voltage and up to ten-phase

STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
1If a 4th Voltage channel is selected you are limited to a total of 3 VIGENS (Voltage Current Generators)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model SMRT410 -
Voltage/Current Modules
Enter 3 or 4
Double Current or 4th Voltage Module
Enter 1 for Double Current
Enter 2 or 4th Voltage Channel1
0 = Without
Base Unit Options
N = No Extra Binary I/O
P = Plus Binary I/O & Battery Simulator
Common Returns Option
F = Floating Ungrounded Returns
G = Grounded Common Returns
C = CE Mark, Floating
E = CE Mark, Grounded
Smart Touch View Interface Option
1 = With STVI
0 = Without
Bluetooth Option
1 = With Bluetooth
0 = Without
Test Leads Option
1 = With Leads
0 = Without Leads
Hardware Options
S = Standard unit
T = Transducer Test Capable
Internal Software Options
0 = Without
1 = With IEC 61850 GOOSE Enabled
2 = Reserved for Future Use
3 = RTMS Enhanced Enabled
4 = IEC 61850 and RTMS Enhanced Enabled
Power Cord Option
A = North American Power Cord
I  = International Power Cord
E = Continental Europe Power Cord
U = United Kingdom Cord
SMRT410
Megger Relay Test System
7
Descriptions of Software
Included Software – Every unit comes with AVTS Basic, and the PC
version of the RTMS software
AVTS Basic with RTMS software (PC Version)
Part Number: 84978
AVTS Basic includes Online Vector, Online Ramp and Online Click-
On-Fault controls, with the ability to import, execute automatically
determine the reach characteristics of single or multi-zone Distance
relays using shot for single point tests, or Ramp, Pulse Ramp, or
Binary Search tools along user defined search lines. Basic also includes
enhanced Relay Test Wizards for; Overcurrent, Differential, Voltage,
Frequency and Distance relays. AVTS Basic does not require a software
license key to run.
The powerful RTMS software can be run directly from a PC providing
both manual and automatic test capabilities. See the RTMS datasheet
for more detailed descriptions of test features and capabilities.
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL SOFTWARE
AVTS Advanced with RTMS software
Part Number: 81570
AVTS Advanced includes all of the features of AVTS Basic in addition
to the powerful Test Editor and test editor tools, which includes
the Dynamic Control (with dynamic end-to-end test capability, and
Recorder features) for developing sequential tests for virtually any
function or measuring element within digital relays.  In addition, it also
includes Modbus communications for automatic download of settings,
SS1 File Converter for ASPEN® and CAPE® dynamic test files, End-
to-End DFR Playback test capability and basic programming Tools for
creating and editing test modules. Software comes with a USB software